
Description of goods or 
services required:

Details of Council Decision 
to Invite tenders:

Advertisement Details:

Closing Date & Time:

Opening Date & Time:

Date Tender 
Received

06.10.2020
9.42am

06.10.2020
10.03am

05.10.2020
5.26pm

Hopetoun Ovals Irrigation Supply and Installation File Ref:
CA.TE.1

Item 5.2  (Res: 90/20) - Drought Communities Programme (DCP) Extension - Grant 
Agreement RFT 02-2020/21

Date(s): 
12 & 19 September 2020

Newspaper(s): 
West Australian & Shire Website

10.30am on Tuesday 6 October 2020

11.47am on Monday 12 October 2020

Opened in the presence of: Name: Signature:

Kim Bransby

Lani Diederiks

Contact Name Contact Number Address:

Think Water Derek D'Mellow 08 9256 6512 27 Bannick Court, Canning Vale

New Ground Cassie Palmer 08 9250 3841

Companies Tenders Issued

Total Eden Simon Robilliard 08 9434 7549 1 Altona Street, Bibra Lake

Tender awarded by: Date of Council Meeting Council Minute No.

Copy of Advertisement:

20 October 2020 137/20

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Newground Water Services Pty Ltd 
Amount of Successful Tender(s): $111,910 (ex GST)


	RFT 02-2020.21

