Description of goods or services required:	Hopetoun Ovals Irrigation Supply and Installation				File Ref: CA.TE.1		
Details of Council Decision to Invite tenders:	Item 5.2 (Res: 90/20) - Drought Communities Programme (DCP) Extension - Grant Agreement RFT 02-2020/21					020/21	
Advertisement Details:	Date(s) : 12 & 19 S	September 2020		Newspaper(s): West Australian & Shire Website			
Closing Date & Time:	10.30am on Tuesday 6 October 2020						
Opening Date & Time:	11.47am on Monday 12 October 2020						
Opened in the presence of:	Name:				Signature:		
	Kim Bransby						
	Lani Diederiks						
Companies Tenders Issued		Contact Name	Contact Number	<u> </u>	Address:	Date Tender Received	
·						06.10.2020	
New Ground	C	Cassie Palmer	08 9250 3841			9.42am	
Think Water		Derek D'Mellow	08 9256 6512		27 Bannick Court, Canning Vale	06.10.2020 10.03am	
Total Eden		Simon Robilliard	08 9434 7549		1 Altona Street, Bibra Lake	05.10.2020 5.26pm	
Tondon consultad box		D-4		In	Parete No.		
Tender awarded by:		Date of Council Meeting		Council Minute No.			
		20 October 2020			137/20		
Name of Successful Tenderer(s):		Newground Water Services Pty Ltd					
Amount of Successful Tende	er(s):		\$	3111,910 (e	x GST)		



IRRIGATION SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION HOPETOUN OVALS

The Shire is seeking tenders from suitably qualified and experienced contractors for the impation Supply and adjoining Hopetoun Ovals, located within the Shire of Ravensthorpe.

Interested parties are invited to obtain the documentation from the Shire of Ravensthorpe by emailing tenderstravenathorpe.wa. from Saturday, 12 September 2020.

gow.au from Saturday, 12 September 2020.

Tenders are to be marked Private and Confidential displaying the tender number and placed in the Shre Administration Office, 65 Morgans Street, Ravensthorpe or by electronic tenders of the Shre Administration Office, 65 Morgans Street, Ravensthorpe or by electronic tenders of the street of the s

Canvasing of Councillors will result in disqualification of the submitted tender and the lowest or any tender may not necessarily be accepted.

Gavin Pollock Chief Executive Officer